

Our Ref: 306/2023
JULY 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

How many times has your maternity unit been closed to new admissions for the following years:

	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Number of times your maternity has been closed	9	27	11	28	15	6
Total length of time closed (collectively added up)	101 hrs 28 min	164 hrs 35 mins	99 hrs 39 mins	286 hrs 42 mins	81 hrs 1 mins	40hrs 20mins

Please can you give the reason behind your most recent closure?

Acuity and capacity (beds / staffing)

Can you note the reason for your longest closure over the last 5 years?

Acuity, staffing and capacity

If possible, can you note the number of patients affected by the most recent closure?

Our Ref: 306/2023
JULY 2023